504602752 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BARATTA	10/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Saw Manufacturers, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Camino Del Sol	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030-8998	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500492
Application Number:	14446164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105631456

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HENRICKS SLAVIN AND HOLMES LLP

Address Line 1: 840 APOLLO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57701-025P3US	
AME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES A. HENRICKS		
SIGNATURE:	/James A Henricks/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Baratta Notarized Assignment (025p3US)#page1.tif source=Baratta Notarized Assignment (025p3US)#page2.tif source=Baratta Notarized Assignment (025p3US)#page3.tif

PATENT 504602752 REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Baratta, residing at 175 Saint Thomas Drive, Oak Park, California 91377, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new and unobvious SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR A CORE DRILL, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 15/500,492, on January 30, 2017, which application claims priority from 14/446,164 filed July 29, 2014 and PCT/US15/42682 filed July 29, 2015, which Serial No. 15/500,492 application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, WESTERN SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC., a corporation of California having a place of business at 3200 Camino Del Sol, Oxnard, California 93030, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, and has full authority to make this Assignment; that the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have not heretofore been pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered, and is in all respects free and clear; that the validity of the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have never been questioned; and that ASSIGNOR will not and has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0344

Assianment

Serial No. 15/500,492 Atty. No. 57701-025P3US

all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, the I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in the name of the ASSIGNEE or in the name of the ASSIGNEE'S successors or assigns, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities, including the WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 10/16/2017	
	Anthony Bararta 175 Saint Thomas Drive
	Oak Park, California 91377
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF VENTURA) ss.	
the undersigned	
Anthony Baratta personally known to me (or evidence) to be the person whose name is	subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed th	e same. Ala oho)
(SEAL)	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On October 16, 2017 perfore me, _	Consert dame and title of the officer)
	honaBaratta
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evisubscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	edged fouthe that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KATHY HAGEMAN Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2155471
Signature	My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2020 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 10/19/2017